6/11/25, 10:02 AM Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL NAV CHETAN SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 1630757

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 20736

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE VILL. KHARA. PO.QADIAN,DSTT-
GURDASPUR,PUNJAB, GURDASPUR, PUNJAB -
143516

5 PRINCIPAL NAME Rashpal Kaur

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.A,B.ED

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID info.navchetan@gmail.com

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 01872220144

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER
AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF
ANY

https://navchetanschool.in/copies-of-affiliation-
upgradation-letter-and-recent-extension-of-
affiliation/

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

https://navchetanschool.in/copies-of-societies-trust-
company-registration-renewal-certificate/

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE
GOVTJ/UT

https://navchetanschool.in/copy-of-the-no-
objection-certificatenoc-issued-by-state-govt/
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4

NOTE:

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER
RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF
APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE
AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED
BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES
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https://navchetanschool.in/rte/

https://navchetanschool.in/building-safety-
certificate/

https://navchetanschool.in/fire-certificate/

https://navchetanschool.in/self-certification-
performa/

https://navchetanschool.in/water-certificate/

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

https://navchetanschool.in/fee-structure/

https://navchetanschool.infacademic-calender-
2025-26/

https://navchetanschool.in/school-management-
committee/

https://navchetanschool.in/pta-member-list/
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5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT

PRT

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 68 68

RESULT CLASS: XII

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

https://navchetanschool.in/board-results/

Rashpal Kaur

55

25

30

35:1
Mrs Jagjit Kaur , MBA HR & Finance

Mrs Pooja Tiwari

100
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1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ 8093
MTR)

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ 46 & 46
MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 3&56
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 14
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 14

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION https://navchetanschool.in/youtube-video/
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE
OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 MR SANTOSH KUMAR TGT B.A

2 MRS RAJBIR KAUR TGT B.A

3 MRS SUPRIYA BHATIA PRT B.A

4 MRS TALJIT KAUR TGT B.SC

5 MRS KARAMJIT KAUR PRT BA,MA

6 MRS KIRANDEEP KAUR OTHER B.A, DIPLOMA IN ART AND
CRAFT

7 MRS RAMANJIT KAUR TGT B.SC.IT

8 MRS KANWALJIT KAUR TGT B.AETT

9 MRS RAJDEEP KAUR PRT B.A

10 MRS BALJINDER KAUR PRT B.A

11 MRS HARMEET KAUR PRT B.A

12 MRS DAVINDER KAUR PRT B.A

13 MRS HARWINDER KAUR TGT B.A
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14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

MRS SIMRANJIT KAUR

MRS BARJINDER KAUR

MR NAVJOT SINGH

MRS BALWINDER KAUR

MRS HARPINDER KAUR

RASHPAL KAUR

MRS KANWALJIT KAUR

MRS JASJIT KAUR

MR AMARJIT SINGH

MRS HARPREET KAUR

MRS KANWALPREET KAUR

MISS HARMEET KAUR

SEEMA

MRS MANREET KAUR

MRS KULDEEP KAUR

MRS SARABJIT KAUR

MISS JASWINDER KAUR

MRS KAMALPREET KAUR

MRS POOJA TIWARI

MISS RASHMI

MR RAKESH KUMAR DOGRA

MRS.SIMRAN KAUR

MISS. ARTI

MRS.SARBJEET KAUR

MRS.JAGJIT KAUR
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PRT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

VICE PRINCIPAL

PRINCIPAL

TGT

TGT

OTHER

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

OTHER

B.C.A

B.APTT

12TH

B.A

B.A

B.A

B.A

B.A

B.A

MCA

MA., BED

BSC, BED

BA

B.ED

B.ED

B.ED

B.ED

BCA

BA

BSC,

BSC

B.ED

MA

B.A

BBA
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39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

MRS GURJEET KAUR

MANPREET KAUR

AMANDIP KAUR

SAMEENA BEGUM

HARPREET KAUR

HARPRIYA KAUR

SAMREET KAUR

SHAKEELA BANO

SARIKA

SUKHWINDER KAUR

VARINDERJIT KAUR

ISHA SABHARWAL

SUMAN JAMBA

NANCY

KARAMBIR KAUR

JASWINDER KAUR

KIRANDEEP KAUR

MEENU BABBAR

JAGDEEP KAUR

SIMRANJIT KAUR

NAVJIT KAUR

MONIKA JAMBA

JASPREET KAUR

JAZBAALEEM
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TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

B.A

BCA

B.ED

B.A

BA

B.SC

B.COM

B.A

B.A

B.SC

B.A

BA

B.COM

B.A

B.ED, M.SC

B.A

B.SC

DIPLOMA IN ARCITECTURE

B.COM

B.SC

B.SC

B.SC

B.A

MSC IT
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