APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	NAV CHETAN SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1630757
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	20736
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	VILL. KHARA. PO.QADIAN,DSTT- GURDASPUR,PUNJAB, GURDASPUR, PUNJAB - 143516
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Rashpal Kaur
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A,B.ED
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	info.navchetan@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	01872220144

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://navchetanschool.in/copies-of-affiliation- upgradation-letter-and-recent-extension-of- affiliation/
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://navchetanschool.in/copies-of-societies-trust-company-registration-renewal-certificate/
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://navchetanschool.in/copy-of-the-no- objection-certificatenoc-issued-by-state-govt/

4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://navchetanschool.in/rte/
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://navchetanschool.in/building-safety- certificate/
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://navchetanschool.in/fire-certificate/
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://navchetanschool.in/self-certification- performa/
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://navchetanschool.in/water-certificate/

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://navchetanschool.in/fee-structure/
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://navchetanschool.in/academic-calender- 2025-26/
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://navchetanschool.in/school-management-committee/
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://navchetanschool.in/pta-member-list/

5

LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

https://navchetanschool.in/board-results/

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Rashpal Kaur
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	55
	PGT	0
	TGT	25
	PRT	30
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	35:1
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	Mrs Jagjit Kaur , MBA HR & Finance
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	Mrs Pooja Tiwari

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	68	68	100	

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL	INFORMATION	DETAILS
NO.		

1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	8093
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	46 & 46
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	3 & 56
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	14
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	14
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://navchetanschool.in/youtube-video/

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	MR SANTOSH KUMAR	TGT	B.A
2	MRS RAJBIR KAUR	TGT	B.A
3	MRS SUPRIYA BHATIA	PRT	B.A
4	MRS TALJIT KAUR	TGT	B.SC
5	MRS KARAMJIT KAUR	PRT	BA,MA
6	MRS KIRANDEEP KAUR	OTHER	B.A, DIPLOMA IN ART AND CRAFT
7	MRS RAMANJIT KAUR	TGT	B.SC.IT
8	MRS KANWALJIT KAUR	TGT	B.A,ETT
9	MRS RAJDEEP KAUR	PRT	B.A
10	MRS BALJINDER KAUR	PRT	B.A
11	MRS HARMEET KAUR	PRT	B.A
12	MRS DAVINDER KAUR	PRT	B.A
13	MRS HARWINDER KAUR	TGT	B.A

)/ 11/23, 10.02 /-		Mandatory Disclosure Details OAI VAO	
14	MRS SIMRANJIT KAUR	PRT	B.C.A
15	MRS BARJINDER KAUR	PRT	B.A,P.T.T
16	MR NAVJOT SINGH	PRT	12TH
17	MRS BALWINDER KAUR	OTHER	B.A
18	MRS HARPINDER KAUR	VICE PRINCIPAL	B.A
19	RASHPAL KAUR	PRINCIPAL	B.A
20	MRS KANWALJIT KAUR	TGT	B.A
21	MRS JASJIT KAUR	TGT	B.A
22	MR AMARJIT SINGH	OTHER	B.A
23	MRS HARPREET KAUR	PRT	MCA
24	MRS KANWALPREET KAUR	PRT	MA. , BED
25	MISS HARMEET KAUR	TGT	BSC, BED
26	SEEMA	TGT	BA
27	MRS MANREET KAUR	TGT	B.ED
28	MRS KULDEEP KAUR	TGT	B.ED
29	MRS SARABJIT KAUR	PRT	B.ED
30	MISS JASWINDER KAUR	TGT	B.ED
31	MRS KAMALPREET KAUR	TGT	BCA
32	MRS POOJA TIWARI	PRT	BA
33	MISS RASHMI	TGT	BSC,
34	MR RAKESH KUMAR DOGRA	TGT	BSC
35	MRS.SIMRAN KAUR	PRT	B.ED
36	MISS. ARTI	PRT	MA
37	MRS.SARBJEET KAUR	TGT	B.A
38	MRS.JAGJIT KAUR	OTHER	BBA

39	MRS GURJEET KAUR	TGT	B.A
40	MANPREET KAUR	TGT	BCA
41	AMANDIP KAUR	PRT	B.ED
42	SAMEENA BEGUM	TGT	B.A
43	HARPREET KAUR	PRT	ВА
44	HARPRIYA KAUR	TGT	B.SC
45	SAMREET KAUR	TGT	B.COM
46	SHAKEELA BANO	PRT	B.A
47	SARIKA	PRT	B.A
48	SUKHWINDER KAUR	TGT	B.SC
49	VARINDERJIT KAUR	PRT	B.A
50	ISHA SABHARWAL	PRT	BA
51	SUMAN JAMBA	PRT	B.COM
52	NANCY	PRT	B.A
53	KARAMBIR KAUR	TGT	B.ED, M.SC
54	JASWINDER KAUR	PRT	B.A
55	KIRANDEEP KAUR	TGT	B.SC
56	MEENU BABBAR	PRT	DIPLOMA IN ARCITECTURE
57	JAGDEEP KAUR	PRT	B.COM
58	SIMRANJIT KAUR	PRT	B.SC
59	NAVJIT KAUR	PRT	B.SC
60	MONIKA JAMBA	TGT	B.SC
61	JASPREET KAUR	PRT	B.A
62	JAZBA ALEEM	PRT	MSC IT